# H \$40.00 86191

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM299530

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASS	G. 11.1_1	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pet Carousel, Inc.		02/28/2014	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cargill Meat Meat Solutions Corporation	
Street Address:	151 North Main	
City:	Wichita	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	67202	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type Number		Word Mark
Serial Number:	86191491	PET CAROUSEL

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 952-742-7575

**Email:** trademark\_docketing@cargill.com

Correspondent Name: Megan Eddy
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 5624

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PET CAROUSEL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Megan Eddy
SIGNATURE:	/Megan Eddy/
DATE SIGNED:	03/28/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=0941\_001#page1.tif source=0941\_001#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005246 FRAME: 0107

900284385

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Pet Carousel, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignor"), a California corporation with its principal office and place of business at 2350 Academy Avenue, Sanger, CA 93657 adopted, used and is using the trademark PET CAROUSEL and is the owner of trademark application number 86/191,491 serial number 86191491 filed February 12, 2014 in the United States (hereinafter "Trademark(s)"); and

WHEREAS, Cargill Meat Solutions Corporation (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation with its principal office and place of business at 151 North Main, Wichita, KS 67202 is desirous of acquiring said Trademark(s) and the registration(s) thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to said Trademark(s) and the registration(s) thereof in the United States, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademark(s) and the registration(s) thereof.

	This Ass	signment was executed at _	Sanger	Cal: farnit
on	 . 28	, 2014.	J	

**ASSIGNOR:** 

PET CAROUSEL, INC.

a California corporation

Name: 7

[SIGNATURE TO CONTINUE ON NEXT PAGE]

By:

**ASSIGNEE:** 

# CARGILL MEAT SOLUTIONS CORPORATION

a Delaware corporation

Name:

Title